Town of Franklin

355 East Central Street Franklin, Massachusetts 02038-1352



Phone: (508) 520-4949 www.franklinma.gov

Memorandum

September 1, 2023

To: Town Council

From: Jamie Hellen, Town Administrator

Re: Resolution 23-51: Gift Acceptance - Veterans' Services Department

The Veterans' Services Department has received generous donations in the total amount of \$1,525. These donations were made in the memory of Roger Rondeau and will be applied at the discretion of the Department towards the Veterans' Municipal Assistance Fund in support of local veterans and their families.

We'd like to extend our sincere condolences to the family and friends of Mr. Rondeau, and our appreciation to everyone who has made a donation in his memory.

Donation Summary:

1. Veterans' Services Department, Municipal Assistance Fund

	Total	\$1,525	
•	Janet L. Hanson	\$	20
•	Marissa Fontecchio	\$	25
•	Cheryl & Mark Dumas	\$	25
•	Marilyn & Peter Cataldo	\$	25
•	Karen B. Sarapas	\$	30
•	Dorothy & David Nasuti	\$	50
•	Louis & Linda Johnson	\$	50
•	Robert E. & Eleanor A. Ficco	\$	50
•	Judith Ferguson	\$	50
•	Clifford G. Trautman	\$	100
•	David & Patricia Thompson	\$	100
•	Gary S. Sagar	\$	100
	& nieces and nephews		
•	Robert & Marilyn Nasuti	\$	100
•	Rita Doherty & Children	\$	100
	Company		
•	Creative Decorating & Flooring	\$	100
•	Neil C. Brennan	\$	100
•	Keith Rondeau	\$	250
•	Beth & Michael McLaughlin	• \$	250



TOWN OF FRANKLIN RESOLUTION 23-51

Acceptance of Gifts - Veterans' Services Department

WHEREAS, The Veterans' Services Department has received generous donations in the total amount of \$1,525 to be used at the discretion of the Department as follows:

Donation Summary:

VETERANS' SERVICES DEPARTMENT - \$1,525

1. Municipal Assistance Fund

• Donations to be used at the discretion of the Veterans Services Department through the Municipal Assistance Fund for support of local veterans and their families.

The list of all donors is included in the 9/6/2023 Town Council meeting agenda packet.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

The Town Council of the Town of Franklin on behalf of the Veterans' Services Department gratefully accepts these generous donations to be used at the discretion of the Department for the purposes noted above.

This resolution shall become effective according to the provisions of the Town of Franklin Home Rule Charter.

DATED:, 2023	VOTED:
	UNANIMOUS:
A TRUE RECORD ATTEST:	YES:NO:
	ABSTAIN:ABSENT
	RECUSED:
Nancy Danello, CMC	
Town Clerk	Glenn Jones, Clerk
	Franklin Town Council